Attachment F
CalPERS Exhibit 36

Page 1 of 6
1 RESOLUTIONNO. 5834
2 ‘.
-3' ‘ A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY. OF:
A ) VERNON AMENDING SECTION 21, SUBSECTION (e) AND
‘4 EXHIBIT "“A“, SCHEDULE II, PAGES 9 AND 15- OF
i RESOLUTION NO. 5780, WHICH FIXED THE COMPENSATION
FOR CERTAIN EMPLOYEES OF SAID CITY AND AUTHORIZED__
5 CERTAIN EXPENSE ALLOWANCES - .
[+ &
7 WHEREAS Resolution No. 5780 was adopted by the’ city Council
a of the C:Lty of Vernon on June -26, 1990 to be effectlve on July 1,
9' 1990; and
10 } WHEREAS, the CJ.ty Council of the City of Vernon w1shes to
1 -establish the position of Assistant Resource Planner in the Light and
12 'Power Department with the’ approprlate salary scale, and
13' WHEREAS, the cCity council of the city. of Vernon has
'14 considered the performance of the City Adnunistrator/City CJ.erk on|
'15 'h1s annual review date. for the purposes of consider:.ng a merlt
16 _1ncrease, and _ : s _
17 WHEREAS ‘the City Council of the City of Vernon intends to|:
18 establish a: ‘new salary scale to provide for a merit increase for the
19 pos:.tlon of C1ty Adnunlstrator/cn:y c1erk i_n the C1ty
20 Administrator/city c1erk Department and to provide for additlonal
1 ~benef1ts ‘as set forth here1n, and .
29 WHEREAS, Exhibit "A", Schedule 1I, page 15 of Resolutlon No.
23 ' 5780 prov1des for the pos:.t10n and salary scale of the C1ty
o4 Adm:.nlstrator/Clty Clerk 1in the city Ad.m:m].strator/City Clerk
Department
25 )
26 NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF ‘THE
2|l CITY: OF VERNON as FOLLOWS: |
' SECTIQH : That the City Council of the City of Vernon does| .

EX. 36
COV-MALSR 00012273



Attachment F
CalPERS Exhibit 36

Page 2.0f 6
h .
1 _ herebir find and determine that the recitals contained hereinabove are
2 i true and correct.
3 ~ SECTION .°"""'1'hat page ‘9 of Exhibit "an, Schedule II, of
4 'Resolution No. '5780, is hereby amended to establish the position of
5|| assistant Resource Planner in the Light and Power Department with theﬂ .
6 appropriate' salary scales as indicated ..on the amended page 9 of|
7 "ExXRibit nae, Schedule II, vhich is attached‘ hereto as Attachment wpw
8(| ana made a part hereof. .
° SECTION 3: That. effective October ‘1, 1990, Exhibit."aA",
10l schedule .II page 15 of Resolution No. 5780 is hereby amended to
11

establish the ‘salary scale for the p051t10n of City Adminlstrator/
12 ~City clerk in the city Administrator/city Clerk Department as|
1§ ,'indicated on the corrected page 15 of Exhibit "A", Schedule II, which

14. is attached hereto as Attachment "B" and made a part hereof.

- .16 .'-SECTION 4: That effective October 1, 1990, Section 21,
- 16 spbsectigns (e) (3), (e)(5) and (e) (10) of Resolution No. 5780 shall

17 be amended to read as follows;

1.8 ' (e) (3) Executive Leave. .Fifteen (15) days of executive

194 leave effective October 1, 1990.

209 (e) (5) Expense Allowance. - An expense allowance of |
21 - $1,500.00 'per month effectiv_e October 1, ‘1990. _ .

22 (e) (10) Limousine Service. Continued use of_ limousine

23 service for personal use, not to exceed 25 trips on

24 _ a twelve (12) month basis, effective 0ctober 1,

2] _ 1990. |

26 _ ' SECTION 4: That in all other respects Resolution No. 5780,

27 as amended by Resolution Nos. 5794 and 5806, shall remain in fully}
28

-2-

EX. 36 -2
COV-MALSR 00012274



Attachment F
- CalPERS Exhibit 36
Page 3 of 6

. force and effect and the previsions in Resolution Nos. 5780, 5794 and

5806 not consistent with or in conflict with this Resolutlon are
: hereby repealed. . '

§EggION : That the CJ.ty Clerk of the CJ.ty of Vernoen is

: hereby directed to certify to the passage of this Resolution and

thereupon and thereafter the same shall be 1n full force and effect.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 16th day of October, 1990.

IS
»

LEONIsS C. BURG, Mdyor

L IR T O T T T - e

ATTEST:

T P
A
11| BRUCE V. MALKENHORST, CIfy CIerk

EX.36-3
COV-MALSR 00012275



Attachment F
CalPERS Exhibit 36
Page 4 of 6

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) . ) ss
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

,X, BRUCE V. MALKENHORST, city Clerk- of the CltY of Vernon, ‘
do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolutlon, being Resolutlon No.
- 5834, was duly adopted by the city cauncil of the city of Vernon at .
HT ‘an adjourned regular meeting of the C1ty Council duly held on :.

"Tuesday, October 16, 1990, and thereafter duly s:tgned by the -Mayor :

© ® N OO s o N e

of the City of Vernon.

11 BRUCE V. MALKENHORST, City Clerk

12
13
14‘
15
16
17|
18
19
20
21|
22
23
24

25
26
- 27

. 28

EX. 36 -4
COV-MALSR 00012276



Attachment F
CalPERS Exhibit 36
Page 50of 6

~

SCHEDULE 11 | '. 0.07

- - — - —————
- - - _—_————~_——_—__——____———__————————————————_-——

CITY ADMINISTRATOR/CITY CLERK - 4000 .+ STEP 1  $17,603.00

$6,909.00
. $6,549.00
$6,208.00.
$5,884.00
 $5,577.00
$5,286.00
$5,010.00

DIRECTOR QF_?NVIROﬂMENTAL HEALTH - 4316 . STEP

" $6,640.00-
-$6,294 .00
-$5,966.00
'$5,655.00
$5,360.00.
' $5,081.00
$4,816.00

-ASSISTANT TO THE CIT? QDMI“ISTRATOR - 4001 STEP

-$5,951.00
$5,641.00
$5,347.00
.$5,068.00
$4,804.00
$4,554.00
- 84,317.00

CHIEF DEPUTY DIRECTOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH-4320 STEP

NOUAWNKL NOUBLGNK NOUAWUNK .

$5,736.00
$5,437.00
" $5,154.00
$4,885.00
$4,630.00
$4,389.00
$4,160.00

ASSISTANT FINANANCE'DIRECTOR - 4102 . STEP

NN BL UGN -

$5,372.00
-$5,092.00
$4,827.00
. $4,575.00
$4,336.00
$4,110.00
$3,896.00

CUSTOMER SERVICE MANAGER - 4110 ' STEP

$4,518.00

. $4,282.00

" $4,059.00
$3,847.00 .
$3,646.00 -
$3,456.00 ° -
$3,276.00

ENVIRONﬂENTAL SPECIALIST - 4340 ; STEP

NONLWUNE UL WN -

SCHEDULE II

EX.36-5
COV-MALSR 00012277



Attachment F
CalPERS Exhibit 36
Page 6 of 6

= -
¥ - . . 3 . . R
e . W . . - R .. . N

ECTEFA TR V'SCHEDULE Ir .- . - . o.07.
LIGHT & powsa DEPARTMENT SALARY SCALE

MONTHLY.SALQRY _
$6,579.00"
. $6,236.00
$5,911.00
$5,603.00 -
$5,311.00 .
$5,034.00
$4,772.00 »

) PRINCIPQL ELECTRICAL ENGINEER -~ 5299 o STEP
POWER RESOURCE PLANNER - 5306 - .

NS WN-

$6,548.00 .
'se.zo7;oo*f:
$5,883.00
$5,576.00"...
$5,285.00 .
$5,009.00:
$4,748.00.. "

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER.- 5300 ~ .. - . STEP

NOUSUN -

ELECTRICAL, ENGINEER. CONTROLS - 5310 . STEP '$6,237.00° - .

_powER pLauT SUPERINTENDENT -5s11 - sy $5,912.00° % 5 -
' o e iy e © $5,604.00 .
2 $5,312.00
R -'.35;035.00':_.
- $4,773.00 "

1$4,524.00; g

) E.i EL ﬁssocrﬁTE - 5301 Miiew T LL L LD STEP ss 64 -004
nssocanE Resouncz PLANNER THIOP o T o, T ey "$5,347.00
[l 4 . - P4 - ° : - . ' $5. 068 "00 -
% - $4,804.00"
i 34;554:00;

$4,317.00 7.
$4,092.00,

NOUVBUNR YONAGN-

s ELECTRIC SERVICE PLANNER STEP 1 $4,820.00 .
; SIRLC AFYAGE PLANNER, T o $4,569.00" "
. 3 r$4,331:000° 07 |
4 7. . $4,105.00
X : !
_ g o ‘7
= - g nsszsranr Ll 5302 p .1
f iy 2 <
g
.. 4 y
.,
Lo
B
~£XHIBIT\ a__?nes
EX.36-6

COV-MALSR 00012278





